69651

Loan #04-41823 M/T #7868

ger ger gert

标为的分子和目标 물질을 만나라 물건이

6

er: Ē

THIS TRUST DEED, made this .25thay ofJune. WILLIAM MICHAEL TUFFS AND CHARLEEN TUFFS, Husband and Wif

TRUST DEED

..... as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath... County. Oregon. described as:

> Lot 36, Block 1, TRACT 1116, SUNSET EAST, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as well-to wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereity control the second second

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the shove described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secure by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrank and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

The grantor the claims of all persons whon soever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges leveld against said property; to keep asid property free from all encumbrances having pre-ecdence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter any building or improvement on restored therefor; to keep all premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter any building or improvement on times during construction; to replace any work or materials unprovement observed to remove or destroy any buildings or improvements now or hereafter exceed any adding or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements ow or hereafter excited on said premises continuously insure against by fire or such other hazards as the bereficiary of the or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the beneficiary of the again to deliver the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary and to deliver the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a solf of such as such period to made with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary of insurance. If the policy of insurance is not so do do as any principal sum of the such as the shereit or obtain insurance or to be beneficiary within insurance the as the beneficiary of the beneficiary at least if and bodiery of insurance is not so do do do as such period with the surance thereas the deficient of the beneficiary within

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or ascessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeitedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price pid by the grantor at the time the loan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payment of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date instailments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/22of the taxes, assessments, and other charges the and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to said amounts at a rate not less than the highest rate authorized is in free tase of her events payable by the beneficiary shall pay to the grantor high banks on their open paysbock accounts minus 3/4 of 7%. If such rate is less than 4° , the rate of interest pals shall be 1/2, interest shall be computed on the average multip halance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the extrem account the annual data lage quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the extrem account the annual of the interest dor.

While the granter is to pay any and did task, assessments and other charges leded or assessed against said property, or any part thereot, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all hus transc policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiar; as Korsaal. The granter hereby authorizes the beneficiar; to pay any and all tases, as isomen's and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts as short by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such takes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance parters in the amounts shown on the statements subalitied by the insurance carciers or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which any he required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpuse. The granter surface the nefficiary responsible for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage graving out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations becured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such churges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Vol. 79 Pag 15112

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee: and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such brought by bene-ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the mount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor asgrees, at its own expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fers and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting (a) inshifty of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in gars subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the line or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, ante may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the truththiners thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be 3.00.

shall be 33.00. 3. As additional security, grantow hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profiles of the pro-perty affected by this devi and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and profiles earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor shall have the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a ro-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any-security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reason-able attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

bouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, convering the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied the recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the openeticity, may purchase at the safe. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustees sale as follows: (1) To the supernees of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a trust is charge by the attorney. (2) To all persons having records do allogation secured by the interest effect of the trust even in the trust deca as their interests appear in the order or their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. used or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named berein, or to real successor trustee appointed hereunder, provide such appointment and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein and to appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be wated with all title, powers such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference the isituated, shall be conclusive proof of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors and pledges, the term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culates the final term includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

William Will Toff (SEAL)

Charleen Juffs (SEAL)

, 1979, before me, the undersigned, a

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collect such rents, issues and profite or the proceeds of fire and other insurance is or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, ult or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant characteristic and the property. icies the a fault

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish buneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness scured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payed beneficiary may declare all sums securid hereby in-and election to sell the trusted elective trustee shall conseldent the beneficiary shall denote trustee and election to sell the trust declare the strust declare shall consell, notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Truste's sale. the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

But intra be due has no denaits excented and intra second and the second second

Tt

they executed /hay some freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

day of

Notary Public in, and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named WILLIAM MICHAEL TUFFS AND CHARLEEN TUFFS, Husband and Wife

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath ss

P

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this

15113

| SEAD | Notary Publi My commissi | c for Oregon ion expires: 3-8-8-3 |
|---|---|---|
| Loan No | | STATE OF OREGON |
| TRUST DEED | | County of <u>Klamath</u> Ss. |
| | (DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED | I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>26th</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>1979</u> , at <u>3:02</u> o'clock P. M., and recorded in book <u>1170</u> |
| TO | FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE | in book <u>179</u> on page15112 Record of Mortgages of said County. |
| KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary | USED.) | Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. |
| er Recording Return To: | | |
| KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS | | Un. D. Milne |
| AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Shasta Branch | | By Demethand filoch |
| | | |
| REQUEST | FOR FULL RECONVE | YANCE |
| illiam Sisemore,, Trustee | only when obligations have | been paid. |
| 아님이는 걸음은 이와 요즘 집에서 걸 물건을 다니는 것 | | |
| been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed mi to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness leed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parti | dobtedness secured by the fo , on payment to you of any s secured by said trust deed (v es designated by the terms o | rogoing trust doed. All sums socured by said trust deed sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or which are delivered to you herewith together with said of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the |
| | [양영술] · [양일] 것 : 말은 것 : 모르는 | t Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary |
| | | Loan Association, Beneficiary |

19

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

to me perconally known to be the identical individual S. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have bereunto set my hand and affixed my notatial sea the day and year last above written.